
Super League results 2024-2025

Wotton Hall Cheltenham
Board 1 Oliver Stubbs 2278 B 0 Conor Murphy 2482 W 1

Board 2 Zac Norris 2025 W 1 Tristam de Piro 1913 B 0

Board 3 Ian Robson 2198 B 1 Matt Gillings 2023 W 0

Board 4 Michael Ashworth 2126 W 0  Rob Cannell 2281 B 1

Board 5 Robert Ashworth 1954 B 1 Joe Ingram 1752 W 0

Board 6 Rich Maclannan 1845 W 0 David Horton 1924 B 1

Board 7 Alexandru Moldovan 1892 B 0.5 Graeme Hood 1852 W 0.5

Board 8 Tim Jelfs 1793 W 0 Tim Reisner 1829 B 1

Score 3.5 4.5

Stroud Wotton Hall
Board 1 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2273 W 0.5 Oliver Stubbs 2278 B 0.5

Board 2 Duncan Dicks 2039 B 0 Michael Ashworth 2118 W 1

Board 3 John Jenkins 2012 W 0 Zac Norris 2083 B 1

Board 4 Peter Kirby 2059 B 0 Ian Robson 2198 W 1

Board 5 Alex Carey 1966 W 0 Alexandru Moldovan 1902 B 1

Board 6 Rob Wilden 1741 B 1 Robert Ashworth 1980 W 0

Board 7 Jacob Edwards 1811 W 1 Kevin Bendall 1646 B 0

Board 8 Clive Walley 1923 B 0.5 Rich Maclannan 1823 W 0.5

Score 3 5

Cheltenham Stroud
Board 1 Conor Murphy 2486 B 0.5 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2273 W 0.5

Board 2  Rob Cannell 2279 W 1 John Jenkins 2012 B 0

Board 3 Paul Masters 2080 B 0 Peter Kirby 2059 W 1

Board 4 Dan Lambourne 2078 W 0 Duncan Dicks 2039 B 1

Board 5 M. Gillings 2004 B 1 Richard West 1683 W 0

Board 6 Richard Freeman 1953 W 1 Jacob Edwards 1811 B 0

Board 7 Tristam de Piro 1890 B 1 Alex Carey 1966 W 0

Board 8 Jim Beaty 1890 W 1 Rob Wilden 1741 B 0

Score 5.5 2.5



First Rapid Play session

Cheltenham Stroud

Board 1 Dan Lambourne 2111 W 0 Duncan Dicks 2029 B 1

Board 2 Matt Gillings 1792 B 0.5 Peter Kirby 1915 W 0.5

Board 3  Rob Cannell 1993 W 0.5 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2188 B 0.5

Board 4 Richard Freeman 1948 B 0 Peter Dhonau 2126 W 1

Board 5 Tristam de Piro 1774 W 0 Alex Carey 1852 B 1

Board 6 Joe Ingram 1796 B 1 Richard West 1651 W 0

Board 7 Jim Beaty 1810 W 0.5 John Jenkins 1952 B 0.5

Board 8 Graeme Hood 1629 B 0 Rob Wilden 1650 W 1

Score 2.5 5.5

Stroud Wotton Hall

Board 1 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2188 W 1 Ian Robson 2061 B 0

Board 2 Peter Dhonau 2126 B 0 Joey Stewart 2149 W 1

Board 3 Duncan Dicks 2029 W 0 Andy Horton 2487 B 1

Board 4 Peter Kirby 1915 B 0.5 Michael Ashworth 2075 W 0.5

Board 5 John Jenkins 1952 W 0 Zack Norris 2036 B 1

Board 6 Rob Wilden 1650 B 1 Tom Cleverley 1509 W 0

Board 7 Alex Carey 1852 W 0.5 Robert Ashworth 1865 B 0.5

Board 8 Richard West 1651 B 0.5 Rich Maclannan 1803 W 0.5

Score W 3.5 4.5

Cheltenham Wotton Hall

Board 1  Rob Cannell 1993 B 0 Andy Horton 2487 W 1

Board 2 Richard Freeman 1948 W 0.5 Michael Ashworth 2075 B 0.5

Board 3 Dan Lambourne 2111 B 0 Ian Robson 2061 W 1

Board 4 Matt Gillings 1792 W 1 Joey Stewart 2149 B 0

Board 5 Jim Beaty 1810 B 0 Robert Ashworth 1865 W 1

Board 6 Graeme Hood 1629 W 0 Rich Maclannan 1803 B 1

Board 7 Tristam de Piro 1774 B 0 Zack Norris 2036 W 1

Board 8 Joe Ingram 1796 W 1 Tom Cleverley 1509 B 0

Score 2.5 5.5



Cheltenham Wotton Hall
Board 1  Rob Cannell 2292 W 0.5 Oliver Stubbs 2290 B 0.5

Board 2 Paul Masters 2038 B 0.5 Joey Stewart 2188 W 0.5

Board 3 Matt Gillings 2038 W 0.5 Michael Ashworth 2148 B 0.5

Board 4 Tristam de Piro 1901 B 0 Ian Robson 2198 W 1

Board 5 David Horton 1924 W 0 Zack Norris 2077 B 1

Board 6 Jim Beaty 1866 B 0.5 Robert Ashworth 1957 W 0.5

Board 7 Tim Reisner 1829 W 1 Tim Jelfs 1764 B 0

Board 8 Will Burgess 1756 B 0 Alexandru Moldovan 1891 W 1

Score 3 5

Wotton Hall Stroud
Board 1 Zack Norris 2077 B 0.5 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2346 W 0.5

Board 2 Michael Ashworth 2148 W 1 Duncan Dicks 2043 B 0

Board 3 Robert Ashworth 1957 B 0.5 Peter Kirby 2031 W 0.5

Board 4 Alexandru Moldovan 1891 W 0 Peter Dhonau 2014 B 1

Board 5 Nigel Sharp 1645 B 0.5 John Jenkins 2000 W 0.5

Board 6 Kevin Bendall 1623 W 0 Alex Carey 1995 B 1

Board 7 Tom Cleverley 1632 B 0 Rob Wilden 1786 W 1

Board 8 Tim Jelfs 1764 W 0 Richard West 1690 B 1

Score 2.5 5.5

Stroud Cheltenham
Board 1 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2339 W 0.5 Conor Murphy 2483 B 0.5

Board 2 Alex Carey 2041 B 1  Rob Cannell 2294 W 0

Board 3 Duncan Dicks 2035 W 0.5 Paul Masters 2047 B 0.5

Board 4 Peter Kirby 2020 B 0 M. Gillings 2038 W 1

Board 5 John Jenkins 1976 W 0 Dan Lambourne 2017 B 1

Board 6 Clive Walley 1949 B 0.5 Richard Freeman 1975 W 0.5

Board 7 Jacob Edwards 1809 W 1 Jonathan Day 1892 B 0

Board 8 Rob Wilden 1781 B 1 Tim Meisner 1839 W 0

Score 4.5 3.5



Rapid Play Finale

Cheltenham Stroud
Board 1 Nigel Hosken 2104 W 0 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2116 B 1

Board 2  Rob Cannell 1996 B 0.5 Alex Carey 1878 W 0.5

Board 3 Dan Lambourne 2087 W 0.5 Duncan Dicks 2040 B 0.5

Board 4 Paul Masters 2083 B 0.5 Peter Kirby 1916 W 0.5

Board 5 Matt Gillings 1836 W 0 John Jenkins 1916 B 1

Board 6 Tristam de Piro 1763 B 1 Jacob Edwards 1767 W 0

Board 7 Richard Freeman 1810 W 0 Sam Jackson 1509 B 1

Board 8 Graeme Hood 1614 B 0 Jeremy Morton 1599 W 1

Score 2.5 5.5

Wotton Hall Cheltenham
Board 1 Andy Horton 2490 W 1 Nigel Hosken 2104 B 0

Board 2 Oliver Stubbs 2101 B 1  Rob Cannell 1996 W 0

Board 3 Ian Robson 2066 W 1 Dan Lambourne 2087 B 0

Board 4 Michael Ashworth 2073 B 0 Paul Masters 2083 W 1

Board 5 Joey Stewart 2141 W 1 Matt Gillings 1836 B 0

Board 6 Zack Norris 2025 B 0.5 Tristam de Piro 1763 W 0.5

Board 7 Robert Ashworth 1892 W 0.5 Richard Freeman 1810 B 0.5

Board 8 Rich Maclannan 1804 B 0 Graeme Hood 1614 W 1

Score W 5 3

Wotton Hall Stroud
Board 1 Andy Horton 2490 B 1 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2116 W 0

Board 2 Oliver Stubbs 2101 W 1 Alex Carey 1878 B 0

Board 3 Ian Robson 2066 B 0.5 Duncan Dicks 2040 W 0.5

Board 4 Michael Ashworth 2073 W 1 Peter Kirby 1916 B 0

Board 5 Joey Stewart 2141 B 1 John Jenkins 1916 W 0

Board 6 Zack Norris 2025 W 1 Jacob Edwards 1767 B 0

Board 7 Robert Ashworth 1892 B 1 Sam Jackson 1509 W 0

Board 8 Rich Maclannan 1804 W 1 Jeremy Morton 1599 B 0

Score 7.5 0.5


